
Race 6: Ferry Reach Park

Place Name Division Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 Matthew Oliveira Male A 5 7  01:22:34.788  00:08:44.634  00:11:19.309  00:11:52.685  00:12:17.104  00:12:36.597  00:12:46.247  00:12:58.212
2 Adam Kirk Male A 51 7  01:25:47.517  00:09:09.814  00:12:27.415  00:13:08.976  00:12:56.543  00:12:43.141  00:12:46.080  00:12:35.548
3 Kaden Hopkins Male A 38 7  01:25:57.557  00:09:30.370  00:12:07.043  00:13:13.300  00:12:51.610  00:12:42.862  00:12:46.259  00:12:46.113
4 Charles Swart Male A 95 6  01:17:38.601  00:10:00.109  00:13:07.758  00:13:24.441  00:13:30.464  00:13:58.413  00:13:37.416
5 Brian Steinhoff Male A 39 6  01:18:07.368  00:09:19.847  00:13:10.460  00:13:07.808  00:13:13.649  00:13:37.318  00:15:38.286
6 Ziani Burgesson Male B 20 6  01:21:06.893  00:11:40.193  00:13:29.704  00:13:32.505  00:13:59.090  00:14:28.310  00:13:57.091
7 Conor White Male B 35 6  01:21:08.532  00:10:20.465  00:14:04.027  00:13:49.562  00:14:25.842  00:14:31.312  00:13:57.324
8 Mark Brown Male A 63 6  01:22:49.163  00:10:28.487  00:13:55.503  00:14:15.160  00:14:21.366  00:14:48.688  00:14:59.959
9 Jenai Robinson Male B 30 6  01:24:28.677  00:11:39.714  00:14:20.063  00:14:12.470  00:14:19.390  00:14:38.726  00:15:18.314
10 Blake Camara Male B 10 6  01:24:29.079  00:11:14.349  00:13:55.144  00:14:24.050  00:14:51.026  00:14:46.685  00:15:17.825
11 Grant Gouge Male Veteran (over 40) 201 6  01:25:28.726  00:12:06.636  00:13:52.391  00:14:17.423  00:14:38.869  00:15:07.597  00:15:25.810
12 Hans Hirschi Male Veteran (over 40) 18 6  01:26:08.612  00:13:23.497  00:14:34.431  00:14:37.412  00:14:33.309  00:14:25.885  00:14:34.078
13 Chris Roque Male Veteran (over 40) 44 6  01:27:06.249  00:11:56.298  00:14:51.396  00:15:47.038  00:14:41.468  00:15:01.495  00:14:48.554
14 Mike Belivedere Male B 69 5  01:15:29.817  00:11:44.650  00:15:40.231  00:16:16.117  00:15:51.902  00:15:56.917
15 Jon Gundersen Male B 66 5  01:15:37.094  00:12:38.448  00:16:02.535  00:15:38.466  00:15:34.712  00:15:42.933
16 Padraic Brown Male Veteran (over 40) 19 5  01:16:16.366  00:13:16.634  00:15:50.394  00:15:37.405  00:15:39.148  00:15:52.785
17 David Byrne Male Veteran (over 40) 4 5  01:16:28.462  00:13:06.626  00:15:49.685  00:15:23.793  00:16:05.612  00:16:02.746
18 Peter Dunne Male Veteran (over 40) 141 5  01:16:38.174  00:13:01.196  00:15:34.354  00:16:09.097  00:15:50.326  00:16:03.201
19 McQuinn Burch Male B 115 5  01:18:31.500  00:12:56.225  00:15:53.586  00:15:30.896  00:16:19.729  00:17:51.064
20 Sarah Bonnett Female Veteran (over 40) 86 5  01:19:37.472  00:13:17.375  00:16:21.532  00:16:35.840  00:16:56.675  00:16:26.050
21 Alberto Mauri Lopez Male B 79 5  01:20:54.901  00:12:42.113  00:16:39.764  00:17:10.031  00:17:14.460  00:17:08.533
22 Chris Smith Male B 13 5  01:21:55.640  00:12:57.938  00:16:54.067  00:17:01.522  00:17:29.011  00:17:33.102
23 Clifford Roberts Male B 113 5  01:22:11.971  00:13:06.702  00:16:00.792  00:15:37.805  00:17:32.366  00:19:54.306
24 James Holloway Male B 33 5  01:23:01.501  00:15:11.006  00:16:57.681  00:17:55.184  00:16:48.434  00:16:09.196
25 Justin Horsfall Male B 112 5  01:23:08.957  00:13:14.947  00:17:01.822  00:17:37.865  00:17:48.033  00:17:26.290
26 Aaron Fenn Male B 101 5  01:26:01.259  00:13:43.986  00:17:07.535  00:18:04.383  00:18:16.823  00:18:48.532
27 Jason Thomas Male B 89 5  01:29:43.743  00:13:20.817  00:17:04.383  00:17:18.617  00:17:57.749  00:24:02.177
28 Nathan Trott Male B 123 5  01:31:24.015  00:14:04.862  00:18:28.706  00:19:51.027  00:19:15.223  00:19:44.197
29 Chequan Richardson Male A 97 4  00:52:02.391  00:09:35.429  00:13:02.173  00:13:23.795  00:16:00.994
30 Laurie Orchard Female Veteran (over 40) 191 4  01:13:32.702  00:15:12.034  00:18:25.936  00:19:12.806  00:20:41.926
31 Gavin Davis Male Veteran (over 40) 202 4  01:17:45.087  00:15:35.666  00:20:46.171  00:21:15.076  00:20:08.174
32 Maynard Packwood Male Veteran (over 40) 145 4  01:18:23.803  00:17:55.495  00:19:47.915  00:20:02.483  00:20:37.910
33 Gerhard Boonstra Male Veteran (over 40) 3 4  01:18:57.925  00:16:23.339  00:20:21.115  00:21:36.410  00:20:37.061
34 Shane Moura Male Veteran (over 40) 110 4  01:21:52.401  00:16:15.316  00:22:32.425  00:21:26.765  00:21:37.895
35 Mark Booth Male Veteran (over 40) 143 4  01:24:06.590  00:21:58.471  00:21:06.831  00:20:32.736  00:20:28.552
36 Lou Matthews Male Veteran (over 40) 193 4  01:38:28.191  00:16:16.662  00:24:32.698  00:28:46.860  00:28:51.971
37 Ricky Sousa Male B 108 3  00:43:22.653  00:11:26.355  00:14:00.512  00:17:55.786
38 Deshi Smith Male A 100 3  00:48:48.934  00:09:43.660  00:13:49.554  00:25:15.720
39 Robin Horsfield Male A 48 2  00:22:34.360  00:08:44.205  00:13:50.155
40 Paulo Medeiros Male Veteran (over 40) 21 2  00:29:23.562  00:12:42.981  00:16:40.581
41 Dominic White Male B 195 1  00:12:07.118  00:12:07.118
42 Chris Osborne Male B 22 1  00:38:05.258  00:38:05.258

Division: Male A
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

1 Matthew Oliveira 5 7  01:22:34.788  00:08:44.634  00:11:19.309  00:11:52.685  00:12:17.104  00:12:36.597  00:12:46.247  00:12:58.212
2 Adam Kirk 51 7  01:25:47.517  00:09:09.814  00:12:27.415  00:13:08.976  00:12:56.543  00:12:43.141  00:12:46.080  00:12:35.548
3 Kaden Hopkins 38 7  01:25:57.557  00:09:30.370  00:12:07.043  00:13:13.300  00:12:51.610  00:12:42.862  00:12:46.259  00:12:46.113
4 Charles Swart 95 6  01:17:38.601  00:10:00.109  00:13:07.758  00:13:24.441  00:13:30.464  00:13:58.413  00:13:37.416
5 Brian Steinhoff 39 6  01:18:07.368  00:09:19.847  00:13:10.460  00:13:07.808  00:13:13.649  00:13:37.318  00:15:38.286
6 Mark Brown 63 6  01:22:49.163  00:10:28.487  00:13:55.503  00:14:15.160  00:14:21.366  00:14:48.688  00:14:59.959
7 Chequan Richardson 97 4  00:52:02.391  00:09:35.429  00:13:02.173  00:13:23.795  00:16:00.994
8 Deshi Smith 100 3  00:48:48.934  00:09:43.660  00:13:49.554  00:25:15.720
9 Robin Horsfield 48 2  00:22:34.360  00:08:44.205  00:13:50.155

Division: Male B
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 Ziani Burgesson 20 6  01:21:06.893  00:11:40.193  00:13:29.704  00:13:32.505  00:13:59.090  00:14:28.310  00:13:57.091
2 Conor White 35 6  01:21:08.532  00:10:20.465  00:14:04.027  00:13:49.562  00:14:25.842  00:14:31.312  00:13:57.324
3 Jenai Robinson 30 6  01:24:28.677  00:11:39.714  00:14:20.063  00:14:12.470  00:14:19.390  00:14:38.726  00:15:18.314
4 Blake Camara 10 6  01:24:29.079  00:11:14.349  00:13:55.144  00:14:24.050  00:14:51.026  00:14:46.685  00:15:17.825
5 Mike Belivedere 69 5  01:15:29.817  00:11:44.650  00:15:40.231  00:16:16.117  00:15:51.902  00:15:56.917
6 Jon Gundersen 66 5  01:15:37.094  00:12:38.448  00:16:02.535  00:15:38.466  00:15:34.712  00:15:42.933
7 McQuinn Burch 115 5  01:18:31.500  00:12:56.225  00:15:53.586  00:15:30.896  00:16:19.729  00:17:51.064
8 Alberto Mauri Lopez 79 5  01:20:54.901  00:12:42.113  00:16:39.764  00:17:10.031  00:17:14.460  00:17:08.533
9 Chris Smith 13 5  01:21:55.640  00:12:57.938  00:16:54.067  00:17:01.522  00:17:29.011  00:17:33.102

10 Clifford Roberts 113 5  01:22:11.971  00:13:06.702  00:16:00.792  00:15:37.805  00:17:32.366  00:19:54.306
11 James Holloway 33 5  01:23:01.501  00:15:11.006  00:16:57.681  00:17:55.184  00:16:48.434  00:16:09.196
12 Justin Horsfall 112 5  01:23:08.957  00:13:14.947  00:17:01.822  00:17:37.865  00:17:48.033  00:17:26.290
13 Aaron Fenn 101 5  01:26:01.259  00:13:43.986  00:17:07.535  00:18:04.383  00:18:16.823  00:18:48.532
14 Jason Thomas 89 5  01:29:43.743  00:13:20.817  00:17:04.383  00:17:18.617  00:17:57.749  00:24:02.177
15 Nathan Trott 123 5  01:31:24.015  00:14:04.862  00:18:28.706  00:19:51.027  00:19:15.223  00:19:44.197
16 Ricky Sousa 108 3  00:43:22.653  00:11:26.355  00:14:00.512  00:17:55.786
17 Dominic White 195 1  00:12:07.118  00:12:07.118
18 Chris Osborne 22 1  00:38:05.258  00:38:05.258

Division: Male Veteran (over 40)
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 Grant Gouge 201 6  01:25:28.726  00:12:06.636  00:13:52.391  00:14:17.423  00:14:38.869  00:15:07.597  00:15:25.810
2 Hans Hirschi 18 6  01:26:08.612  00:13:23.497  00:14:34.431  00:14:37.412  00:14:33.309  00:14:25.885  00:14:34.078
3 Chris Roque 44 6  01:27:06.249  00:11:56.298  00:14:51.396  00:15:47.038  00:14:41.468  00:15:01.495  00:14:48.554
4 Padraic Brown 19 5  01:16:16.366  00:13:16.634  00:15:50.394  00:15:37.405  00:15:39.148  00:15:52.785
5 David Byrne 4 5  01:16:28.462  00:13:06.626  00:15:49.685  00:15:23.793  00:16:05.612  00:16:02.746
6 Peter Dunne 141 5  01:16:38.174  00:13:01.196  00:15:34.354  00:16:09.097  00:15:50.326  00:16:03.201
7 Gavin Davis 202 4  01:17:45.087  00:15:35.666  00:20:46.171  00:21:15.076  00:20:08.174
8 Maynard Packwood 145 4  01:18:23.803  00:17:55.495  00:19:47.915  00:20:02.483  00:20:37.910
9 Gerhard Boonstra 3 4  01:18:57.925  00:16:23.339  00:20:21.115  00:21:36.410  00:20:37.061

10 Shane Moura 110 4  01:21:52.401  00:16:15.316  00:22:32.425  00:21:26.765  00:21:37.895
11 Mark Booth (DQ) 143 4  01:24:06.590  00:21:58.471  00:21:06.831  00:20:32.736  00:20:28.552
12 Lou Matthews 193 4  01:38:28.191  00:16:16.662  00:24:32.698  00:28:46.860  00:28:51.971
13 Paulo Medeiros 21 2  00:29:23.562  00:12:42.981  00:16:40.581

Division: Female Veteran (over 40)
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

1 Sarah Bonnett 86 5  01:19:37.472  00:13:17.375  00:16:21.532  00:16:35.840  00:16:56.675  00:16:26.050
2 Laurie Orchard 191 4  01:13:32.702  00:15:12.034  00:18:25.936  00:19:12.806  00:20:41.926

Division: Male Novice
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Garth Fleming 47 4  00:33:16.724  00:05:30.003  00:08:59.859  00:09:21.241  00:09:25.621
2 Wendell Burrows 93 4  00:34:05.952  00:07:35.455  00:07:38.453  00:09:25.317  00:09:26.727
3 Shawn Gravito 153 4  00:34:45.176  00:06:16.678  00:09:29.635  00:09:32.965  00:09:25.898
4 Simon Hanrahan 131 4  00:34:45.646  00:06:15.076  00:09:17.417  00:09:41.001  00:09:32.152
5 Andrew Packwood 105 4  00:34:46.982  00:06:29.833  00:09:39.761  00:09:20.375  00:09:17.013
6 Reginald Butterfield 136 4  00:35:59.097  00:05:59.611  00:09:17.290  00:09:54.786  00:10:47.410
7 Cesar Oliveira 98 4  00:37:11.961  00:06:16.280  00:09:31.091  00:10:30.000  00:10:54.590
8 Phil Hill 192 4  00:38:07.834  00:06:11.490  00:10:25.548  00:10:58.224  00:10:32.572
9 Tim Brewer 43 4  00:38:26.338  00:06:22.569  00:10:42.023  00:10:31.968  00:10:49.778

10 Thomas Hands 24 4  00:40:19.287  00:06:39.338  00:10:40.663  00:11:28.517  00:11:30.769
11 Steve Wells 62 3  00:30:11.093  00:07:16.741  00:11:18.540  00:11:35.812
12 Allan Cohen 85 3  00:36:56.342  00:10:29.455  00:10:31.226  00:15:55.661
13 Keivon Gift 163 2  00:18:48.683  00:06:21.584  00:12:27.099

Division: Female Novice
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 Wenda Roberts 114 3  00:30:12.242  00:07:18.549  00:11:17.541  00:11:36.152
2 Earlena Ingham 32 3  00:31:25.965  00:07:22.042  00:11:52.203  00:12:11.720
3 Belinda Castree 67 3  00:32:31.132  00:07:17.891  00:12:21.231  00:12:52.010

Division: Male 13‐15
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Nicholas Narraway 56 4  00:34:32.542  00:05:21.370  00:09:07.505  00:10:12.442  00:09:51.225
2 Liam Flannery 34 4  00:34:32.825  00:05:26.201  00:09:26.634  00:09:57.540  00:09:42.450
3 Finn Clarkson 58 4  00:35:07.951  00:05:33.241  00:09:37.947  00:10:05.322  00:09:51.441
4 Jacques Boonstra 14 4  00:35:10.575  00:05:36.454  00:09:36.133  00:09:57.888  00:10:00.100
5 Tommy Marshall 76 4  00:35:11.320  00:05:57.858  00:09:30.955  00:09:46.372  00:09:56.135
6 Blake Oliveira 50 4  00:35:11.827  00:05:58.418  00:09:32.281  00:09:46.871  00:09:54.257
7 Alex Southern 72 4  00:39:23.387  00:06:20.936  00:11:00.528  00:10:51.433  00:11:10.490
8 Nazarai Fox 36 3  00:30:17.981  00:06:12.666  00:10:51.083  00:13:14.232
9 Manning Smith 9 3  00:38:21.444  00:06:39.664  00:13:00.256  00:18:41.524

Division: Female 13‐15
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 Megan Hands 25 3  00:35:55.454  00:07:45.265  00:14:35.666  00:13:34.523
2 Lea Balestrieri 15 3  00:42:58.704  00:09:05.116  00:17:46.204  00:16:07.384

Division: Male 12 & Under
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

1 Odin Heinz 138 5  00:16:21.804  00:02:59.575  00:03:09.456  00:03:24.106  00:03:26.132  00:03:22.535
2 Jonah Trott 134 5  00:17:44.597  00:03:32.482  00:03:38.751  00:03:33.195  00:03:28.388  00:03:31.781
3 Devon Soto 84 5  00:18:06.731  00:03:48.205  00:03:31.571  00:03:26.440  00:03:33.012  00:03:47.503
4 Gordon Smith 8 5  00:18:45.739  00:03:35.633  00:03:47.115  00:03:47.956  00:03:46.926  00:03:48.109
5 Roman Lonfat 103 4  00:15:06.556  00:03:36.339  00:03:49.196  00:03:46.842  00:03:54.179
6 Devin Armstrong 60 4  00:15:11.940  00:03:40.964  00:03:50.333  00:03:50.286  00:03:50.357
7 Jake Lomas 1 4  00:15:41.941  00:04:00.450  00:03:43.252  00:03:55.707  00:04:02.532
8 Ryan Carruthers 132 4  00:16:46.838  00:04:19.024  00:04:18.402  00:04:10.228  00:03:59.184
9 Harris Fleming 46 3  00:14:11.290  00:03:46.205  00:04:20.609  00:06:04.476

10 Nicholas Hands 26 3  00:15:08.180  00:04:18.593  00:05:03.141  00:05:46.446

Division: Female 12 & Under
Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Chelsea Lomas 2 4  00:15:52.326  00:04:03.035  00:03:50.410  00:04:00.843  00:03:58.038
2 Zahriah Outerbridge 139 4  00:16:43.144  00:04:06.296  00:04:13.509  00:04:14.008  00:04:09.331


